

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 242 OF 2008

MAYURAKSHI KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT KHANNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 42 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Charu Singhal, Adv.  
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.  
Ms.Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

TP(CRL.) NO. 242/2008

Application for substituted service already filed by the  
petitioner is not traced out.

Hence, file fresh application within a week.

List again on 18.2.2009.

TP(C) NO. 42/2009

Await service.

List again on 19.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj