

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 242 OF 2008

MAYURAKSHI KHANNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT KHANNA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 42 of 2009

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms.Lalitha Kohli, Adv.
Mr.abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Ms.Charu Singhal, Adv.for
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.Mr. Sanjay M Tirpathi, Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv
r. Kamal Kant Tirpathi, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Kuamr Jaisani, Adv.
Ms.Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent has been served but we are not satisfied with the service of notice.

Let fresh notice issue to the respondent.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted in both the matters.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master