

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 42 OF 2009

MAYURAKSHI KHANNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT KHANNA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the respondent.

No request for counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate for the petitioner has pointed out
that this transfer petition is connected with TP(Crl.) no.
242/2009.

Registry to take appropriate steps for listing as per
rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar